
 

If you were unable to reach your advisor, call the numbers highlighted in Yellow or the YMCA office phone 
number and leave a detailed message including your name and your phone number at 519-256-7330 ext. 1. 

We are active on Facebook, visit YMCA of SWO for Immigrants and Refugees page for more details 

 
 

. 
YMCA of Southwestern Ontario 
500 Victoria Avenue 
Windsor, ON N9A 4M8 
(519)256-7330  
 www.ymcaswo.ca 

 

List of temporary phone numbers 
used by the Newcomer Settlement 
Advisors and Language Staff 

First name Last name Email address              Cellphone# 

Eva  Kabai eva.kabai@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3795 
Nadira  Hawil nadira.hawil@swo.ymca.ca 519-566-2463 
Barbara  DaCosta barbara.dacosta@swo.ymca.ca 519-551-3140 
Cristina  Stamate cristina.stamate@swo.ymca.ca 519-562-8501 
Alex  Amireskandari alex.amireskandari@swo.ymca.ca 519-562-9367 
Zakieh  Zarabi zakieh.zarabi@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3327 
Ziad  Ramadan ziad.ramadan@swo.ymca.ca  519-817-3476 
Hanan  Elgharably hanan.elgharably@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3794 
Rout  Biel  ruot.biel@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3691 
Qi  Li qi.li@swo.ymca.ca 519-566-8634 
Roaa  Moussa roaa.moussa@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3619 
Frida  Thein frida.thein@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3945 
Eden  Alemseged eden.alemseged@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3891 
Kamal  El Khaj  kamal.khaj@swo.ymca.ca 519-258-5857 
Paulo  Castro  paulo.castro@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3859 
Laure  Khalil laure.khalil@swo.ymca.ca 519-817-3948 
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